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STATE OFEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charleston, W. Va. paTE__October 20, 1972
Surface Owner.__ @St Vaco P —— National Petroleum Corporation
P Address_ 6161 Busch Blvd.,Columbu&.0. 43229
Mineral Owner_N€l1la Thorn FarmWestvaco Acres 86
Address Location (waters) £horns Run of Reedy Creek
Coal Owner No Coal Well No 1 Elevation_ /20" _
Address__ District RQEdy County“Wir t
Coal Operator Quadrangle Spencer

Address
INSPEGTOR TO BE NOTIFIED _@_ﬁwz%a
Fry s7e P PES 92 3
22, deﬁ"’ i d“’t

ot g >rent R o
9¢,. Ta s/8S

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE

LVUolL

411 provisions being in accordance with Chnpter
. V’a toae, the location is nereuy e, i :.3sqg

: - This permit ghall s:p1re iz
ave Aot commen . oy =<~ 20-~7 ;

ﬁép ty Directar - 012

& Gas "iii{}?i.si.on

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee

title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated October 12 . 1972 by Glen W,

. not
Roberts made to National Pet. Corp. and recorded on the ___ day of

19-___ in County, Book Page
_LNEW WELL _____ DRILL DEEPER _______ REDRILL — FRACTURE OR STIMULATE
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.
The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective address day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours, for Nationa}lﬁtroleum Corporatic
(Sign Namew s .Q/}A/ = /tzaﬂd e

Well Operator

6161 Busch Boulewvard

Address Street
of
Well Operator Columbus
City or Town
Ohio 143229 01/26/2024
State
*SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

BOED DRILL WaE-50S ‘ PERMIT NUMBER




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

XX

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO DRILL DEEPEN FRACTURE-STIMULATE
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME__ = - (E. W, A)) name_Kenneth Priest - - Box 2u6
ADDRESS ADDRESs Charleston, West Virginia
TELEPHONE __205-5201 TELEPHONE __343-5984
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _ 2230" ROTARY _ CABLE TOOLS
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: _ Berea
TYPE OF WELL: OIL cas_XX COMB. STORAGE DISPOSAL
RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

CASING AND TUBING USED FOR LEFT IN CEMENT FILL UP

SIZE DRILLING WELL OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.
20 - 16
13 - 10
9-5/8
8 -5/8 150 150 50 bags
7
5%
4% 2550 75 bags
3 Perf. Top
2 Perf. Bottom
Liners Perf. Top
Perf. Bottom
507

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS 200 FEET SALT WATER FEET
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS None :
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? No BY WHOM?

TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT.

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD

MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE

BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-

ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of completion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twenty-

four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within ten days of receipt

thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the

providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia

Code.

Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,

Coal Company, Owner or OperatorO sfflé?)elétfé zrnder

For Coal Company

Official Title
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_romu &1 WELL RECORD, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED
TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

No Coal National Petroleum Corp.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR -

6161 Busch Blvd.
— Columbus, Ohio 43229 =

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

No Coal _October 16 1972

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

PROPOSED LOCATION

Reedy District
ADDRESS
Wirt
Nella Thorn \/J;\""eri - Nowwns Qa:ﬁoﬂtzkﬁ:\f?g C v
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 0 e 49
o Wt No.__ N
— 431 Goodwin Ave., Salem, Virginia
B 24153 Westvaco-Nella Thorn Farm

GENTLEMEN: Elevation ézﬂzo feet Acres_gg

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

October 12, 1972 , madeby___Glen W, Roberts to
National Petroleum Corp. , and ﬂzgfrded onthe  day
of ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book _  page .

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-

aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ Before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
N/ .
a
j\/i_ Y\p /
}g \ /
\ /

vy
~ %
X
N aRY. A,
i / N/

\5 °'/7" or Town ] {1 {;2:6/2024

Very truly yours,

(Sign Name)

of

Address
Well Operator

\ / STATE
\J ¢
*Section 3 . .. . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within/said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

PerMIT NUMBER




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON 0OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO: X DRILL

DEEPEN FRACTURE WELL

WELL OPERATOR
NAME National Petroleum Corp,
6161 Busch Blvd.
ADDRESS__ Columbus, Ohio 43229

TELEPHONE Area Code 614-888-4641

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (IF KNOWN)
NAME + BW.A,

TELEPHONE 965-5201

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL:_2550'

RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME Kenneth Priest

TELEPHONE 343-5934

LAND OWNER:

NAME Nella Thorn

TELEPHONE

ROTARY X

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Berea CABLE TOOLS
TYPE OF WELL: OIL GAS X COMB. STORAGE DISPOSAL
TYPE WASTE RECYCLING WATER FLOOD OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:
CASING AND TUBING CEMENT TO BE USED FOR DRILLING TO BE LEFT

20

16

13 3/8

11 3/4

10 3/4 N

9 5/8

8 5/8 50 bags 150 ft. 150 ft

7

51/2

41/2 75 bags 2550 ft,

3 1/2

2 3/8

LINERS USED
APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED POTABLE WATER STRATA 50 ft. »_200 ft > s
APPROXIMATE DEPTHS OF EXPECTED WORKABLE COAL SEAMS? _ Nope 5 5 s
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? No
WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, owner

or operator of the coal under this lease have examined and placed on our mine maps this

proposed well location.

We the

Coal Company have no objections to said well

being drilled at this location, providing operator has complied with all rules and

regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code.

For Coal Compad$/26/2024

Official Title



01/26/2024



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

[cetvE])

JAN 11 1974

%9-00 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
. : OIL & GAS DIVISION
@ - 24 Oil and Gas Division DEFT. oF MINES
WELL RECORD Rotary oil
Cable Gas
Quadrangle___sﬂgn_c.er Recycling Comb.
] WIR 605 Water Flood___ Storage
Permit No.. =~ Disposal anc. .
I{Jnd C. NOLL
Company National Petroleum Corporation Casing and Used in Left Cement fill up
Address Tubing Drilling in Well | Cu. ft. (Sks.
Farm Westvaco Acres__86 ° ° (Sks)
Location (waters) __1horns Run of Reedy Creek Size
Well No. Elev. 720" 20-16
District Reedy County Wirt Cond.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by_Westvaco 13-10”
95/8
Address 8 5/8
Mineral rights are owned by. Nella Thorn 7
Address_ 512
Drilling Completed 3
Initial opén flow cu. ft. bbls. 2
Final production cu. ft. per day ______ bbls. Liners Used
Well open hrs. before test RP.
Well treatment details: Attach copy of cementing record.
Coal was encountered at Feet Inches
Fresh water Feet Salt Water Feet
Producing Sand Depth
Formation Color “Hard or Soft Top Feet Bottom Feét Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks
LOCATION ONLY
WELL WAS NOT DRILLED.
“
01/26/2024

(o ver) A

* Indicates Electric Log tops in the remarks section.

ST



Formation .

Color

Hard or Soft

Top Feet

Bottom Feet Oil, Gas or Water * Remarks

laX:WisYa¥laTate V.|
\VAYFAav/yavyay,

Date____—.December 27 973
NATI%WLW}{ATION
APPROVED \ 4 -’ 747 Owner

~ Jobn C. Hawbaker, President

By
(Title)
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Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il und Gas Bivision

Uharleston 25305

January 11, 1974

K. Paul Goodnight
Smithville, W.Va.

Dear Sir:

assigned

well has
a report
released

RLD/

In Re: PERMIT _ WIRT-605

COMPANY Nat'l Petroleum Eorp.

FARM ﬂestvgco

WELL NO.
DISTRICT L.!QV
COUNTY Wikt

The well operator has asked for cancellation of the permit
for the above described well.

Please make an on site inspection to ascertain that the
not been drilled on this subject tract of land, and make
to us as soon as possible in order that the bond may be

covering this well.

Very truly yours,

Robert L.'Dodd
Deputy Director
0il & Gas Division

01/26/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
JAN 23 1974

OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

DEFT. oF MINES
INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT
Permit No.;yir;é_i_ Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
¢ 1
conpany N7 BFrofowrn Corp | imas | st | gmr
Size
Address
!! ! l I i 16 Kind of Packer______
Far
13
Well No Q”e_-: 10 Size of.
Districgﬁ.ﬁd% County &2 Y f 8%
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
illi d h
Drilling complete: Total dept 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. Perf. bottom______
Initial open flow. /10ths Water i ne Liners Used Pert. top

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Me

Volume

Rock pressure 1bs

01l

Fresh water feet_
Salt water feet.

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Made on 3 te /A'S'ﬁa-“’e";” - WNo wel// hasbeen C/N'//ed

OK. Rel.

DT /PG DTS2



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
»
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/26/2024



Stute of West Birginia

Bepartment of Hines
@il und Gas Bivision
Charleston 25305

January 24, 1974

National Petroleum Corporation
6161 Busch Boulevard
Columbus, Ohio 43229

In Re: Permit No. WIRT-605

Farm

Well No. 1
District Reedy
County Wirt

Gentlemen:
The final inspection report for the well which is described above
has been received in this office. Only the column checked below applies.
The bond covering the well designated by the above permit number
has been released under your Blanket Bond.
XXXXX ©Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed
said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their

records. (Never Drilled - Cancelled)

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director
0il and Gas Division

RLD/ce
Enclosure: Bond Dated 10-17-72

01/26/2024
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Latitude 33 90

_3567° SY‘-AX”*FKS'
oL cerean

-SI0E~-BZ
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!

New Location . [
Drill Deeper . . . .[]

“I, the undersigned, hereby certif:

Cwannre g

| Uscp — fonr foaxs L&y, 7O 2 FT.

Redrill O y that this map is correct to the best of my knowl-
""""" edge and belief and shows all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rules
Abandonment . ..... [T and regulations of the oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginia.”

Z2E

Ko Banun 11t Tworg Live
&l -

l.on!itude

Company Napowat [rroccvm Corr

Addressé&/6) Ouscu B vb ~CorumBes,Ome 43229

Farm JuR

Tract BB Acres_ 86 _ Lease No.
Well (Farm) No. On~& Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level)_720 £ 1.

QuadrangleaﬁNCE&

County W/ T District&L
Engineer 8

Engineer’s Registration No 860

File No. Drawing No

Date 7. /€, /972 Scale //NV = EOPoc e 5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE No._élﬂL'_aﬁé7 2024

,\/ce//cc/- /!/edz:x/ D r/ed
+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
and longitude lines being represented by
border lines as shown.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line of

original tracing. ,;( 7,, /0 5—

ALLEN BLUEPRINT & SUPPFLY CO.






